506270405 09/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6317152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEF HECHENBERGER	09/14/2020
BERNHARD MANDL	09/15/2020
JÜRGEN ZORN	09/14/2020
RIEPL KEVIN	09/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZKW GROUP GMBH
Street Address:	ROTTENHAUSER STRASSE 8
City:	WIESELBURG
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	3250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16755798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kevinking@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN W. KING

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE ST. NE

Address Line 2: STE. 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19946-0229
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. KING
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W King/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=19946-0229 - Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=19946-0229 - Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=19946-0229 - Signed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506270405 REEL: 053878 FRAME: 0265

source=19946-0229 - Signed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053878 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned inventors, Josef HECHENBERGER, a citizen of Austria, residing at Schlösslweg 10, Mondsee, Austria, 5310, Bernhard MANDL, a citizen of Austria, residing at Kotting 18/4, Ober-Grafendorf, Austria, 3200, Jürgen ZORN, a citizen of Austria, residing at Rührsdorf 14, Rossatz, Austria, 3602, and Riepl KEVIN, a citizen of Austria, residing at Wagrein 20, Eferding, Austria, 4070, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, ZKW Group GmbH, an entity organized and existing under the laws of Austria, and having a place of business at Rottenhauser Strasse 8, 3250 Wieselburg, Austria, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled "Lighting Device for a Motor Vehicle Headlight," as described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/755,798, filed on April 13, 2020, which claims priority to International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2018/074782, filed 13 September 2018, and to European Patent Application No. 17197220.1, filed 19 October 2017 and the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 053878 FRAME: 0267

Attorney Docket No. 19946-0229 ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

Date Signed: 14, 9, 2020	Les Melliger
	Joséf HÉCHENBERGER
SECOND INVENTOR Date Signed:	
exact degrada	Bernhard MANDL
THIRD INVENTOR	
Date Signed:	Jürgen ZORN
FOURTH INVENTOR	
Date Signed:	Riepl KEVIN

PATENT REEL: 053878 FRAME: 0268

Attorney Docket No. 19946-0229 ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

<u>FIRST INVENTOR</u>	
Date Signed:	Josef HECHENBERGER
SECOND INVENTOR Date Signed: 2020 - 09 - 15	JANUA JUANA Bernhard MANDL
THIRD INVENTOR Date Signed: 2020-09-14	Jürgen ZORN
FOURTH INVENTOR Date Signed:	Rienl KEVIN
	Riepl KEVIN

Attorney Docket No. 19946-0229 ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

Date Signed:	Josef HECHENBERGER
SECOND INVENTOR	
Date Signed:	Bernhard MANDL
THIRD INVENTOR	*
Date Signed;	Jürgen ZORN
FOURTH INVENTOR Date Signed: 2020	Lag Repl

FIRST INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 053878 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 09/24/2020